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Position County District First Last Address City Zip Phone Email
Ashland D1 Michael Hamm 30731 Hwy 13 77 Mellen 54546 (715) 682‐9477 MDHAMM55@GMAIL.COM

Vice‐Chair Bayfield D1 Kevin Schanning 12365 Scenic Drive Iron River 54847 (715) 372‐5822 Belllake@me.com
Rusk D2 Joel Taylor N8757 Winter Rd Ladysmith 54848 (920) 427‐8904 joeltaylor@jtsoutdoors.com
Saint Croix D2 Dave  Larson 827 310th Street Glenwood City 54013 (715) 772‐4522 larson310@icloud.com
Vilas D3 Colin Crawford Po Box 61 Phelps  54554 (715) 891‐2715 Crawfordfishing@gmail.com
Forest D4 Vacant
Oconto D4 Lowell  Suring 10685 County Road A Suring 54174 (541) 908‐1346 lowell@northern‐ecologic.com
Pierce D5 Chuck Boley N6861 530Th St. Beldenville 54003 (612) 267‐9905 CBoley@WernerElec.com
Trempealeau D5 Alan Suchla 522 W Main Arcadia 54612 (608) 323‐7081 suchla_a@msn.com
Clark D6 Peter Hellios W2565Hwy 73 Granton 54436 (715) 937‐7410 Phellios47@gmail.com
Adams D6 John Jones 601 Grand Street Friendship 53934 (608) 339‐6145
Dodge D7 Harold  Drake 272 North Mill Street Juneau 53039 (920) 386‐2831 drakegerth@charter.net
Dodge D7 Todd  Cook 508 East South St Beaver Dam 53916 (920) 318‐1535 malford_1@yahoo.com

Secretary Washington D8 Tashina Peplinski N115 W16090 Saxony Village Blvd., Germantown 53022 (262) 483‐2483 tashina@startistries.com
Kewaunee D8 Ronald Fassbender 627 Vliet St. Kewaunee  54216 (920) 388‐3276 ronaldfassbender@gmail.com 
Iowa D9 Robert Benson 1390 Cty.Rd. F Hollandale 53544 (608) 566‐0033 rfb711@me.com
Columbia D9 Colleen Locke N5227 Us Hwy 51 Poynette 53955 (920) 723‐3437
Green D10 Cody Gadow W495 Borchardt Rd Brodhead 53520 (608) 289‐8996 Cody_gadow@yahoo.com
Dane D10 Tim Gorski 6205 Waterford Road Madison 53719 (608) 628‐1397 tgorski14@gmail.com

Chair Racine D11 Scott Gunderson 23401 Hanson Rd Union Grove 53182 (414) 581‐3157 Gundersonforassembly@yahoo.com
DNR Liaison Matt O'Brien P.O. Box 7921 ‐ LE/8 Madison 53707 (608) 264‐9230 MatthewM.OBrien@Wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison Sean Kennedy P.O. Box 7921 ‐ AD/8 Madison 53707 (608) 400‐2115 seanp.kennedy@wisconsin.gov

2020 WCC Legislative Advisory Committee

The mission of the Legislative Committee of the Conservation Congress is to advise the DNR and the NRB of the official positions of the Congress on legislative issues 
and to testify to such at legislative hearings and meetings as needed; to review resolutions and legislation in order to advise and recommend positions to the members 
and leadership of the congress; and to work with the department of natural resources in the development and implementation of wildlife, habitat and conservation 
legislation and administrative rules.
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